
In-school Events (During and after school) Trips and visits

Mon 06/01/2020 Staff and pupils return to school

Tue 07/01/2020

Wed 08/01/2020 Year 11 Art textiles trip to Bath (9 pupils, Contact: Mr Kennard)

Thur 09/01/2020

Fri 10/01/2020

Mon 13/01/2020

Tue 14/01/2020
Careers Fair for Year 9 and Year 11 pupils

Targeted Academic Tutorials: Year 10

Wed 15/01/2020

Thur 16/01/2020

Fri 17/01/2020 Mock Results Day (Year 11)

Mon 20/01/2020
Year 11 Mock results interview week

F&GP Governors. 4:30pm.

Year 9 (100 Pupils) trip to Harry Potter Studio. Contact: Mr Phansi.

Tue 21/01/2020

Wed 22/01/2020

Thur 23/01/2020 Year 11 reports sent to Parents/Carers

Fri 24/01/2020 Educate & Celebrate workshop (P1:Yr 7) TBC

Mon 27/01/2020

Tue 28/01/2020 Year 10 Parents' Evening

Wed 29/01/2020 P&C Governors. 5:30pm. Music Trip to Symphony Hall (TBC)

Thur 30/01/2020

Fri 31/01/2020 Year 11: "Elevate- Ace your exams" (Period 2)

Mon 03/02/2020

STEM fortnight

Fearless Crimestoppers (Periods 1-3). Contact Miss Melville.

Year 11 Apprenticeships Assembly (Hall:form time)

Tue 04/02/2020
Year 8 PSHE

Year 7 reports sent to Parents/Carers

Wed 05/02/2020

Thur 06/02/2020

Fri 07/02/2020 Black Country Museum trip (Year 8). Contact: Miss Forster.

Mon 10/02/2020 Pupil final deadline: Year 10 Work Experience consent forms

Tue 11/02/2020
Year 8 PSHE

Concert rehearsal (Hall: Periods 1-4) and concert for year 7 (Period 5)

Wed 12/02/2020 Full Governors. 6pm. Black Country Museum trip (Year 8). Contact: Miss Forster.

Thur 13/02/2020

Year 10 Art mock

Year 11 Joseph Chamberlain College interviews (Hall)

Year 7 recycling and litter pick (3:30pm - 4:30pm). Mr Slattery/Miss Kennedy. Meet in canteen.

Fri 14/02/2020

Mon 24/02/2020 Year 9 - Year 11 SEN careers talks this week

Tue 25/02/2020 Year 10 Art trip to Bham (JKE lead)

Wed 26/02/2020

Thur 27/02/2020

Fri 28/02/2020

Mon 02/03/2020

National Careers Week - form time activities TBC

F&GP Governors and pay committee. 4:30pm.

Learning Conversations (Year 9) this week

Tue 03/03/2020 Year 11 practical exam (Food and Nutr.)- 1/2 group.

Wed 04/03/2020

Year 11 practical exam (Food and Nutr.)- 1/2 group.

School leaver booster immunisation (all Year 9)

Year 9 reports sent to Parents/Carers

Thur 05/03/2020 Year 10 (all) watching Macbeth (Hall). 8.40am-12pm.

Fri 06/03/2020 Year 9 Options Process Opens - Booklets issued to pupils

Mon 09/03/2020

Tue 10/03/2020

Year 9 parent support group (5pm-6pm, Library). Contact Miss Ziebeck/Mr Slattery.

Year 9 Options' Evening and Y9 Parents' Evening

Jean Nutt: Healthy relationships (Year 7 - Year 10 Assemblies)

Year 7/8/9 exam preparation assemblies week

Wed 11/03/2020
Year 9 Options interviews week

Year 7 PSHE (SRE)

Thur 12/03/2020 Year 7 PSHE (SRE)

Fri 13/03/2020
Year 11 Elevate - Memory Mnemonics P2

Year 9 Option forms issued to pupils

Mon 16/03/2020 Learning Conversations (Year 8) this week

Tue 17/03/2020

Wed 18/03/2020

Thur 19/03/2020

PPE/WTM Exams start. Hall out of use.

Year 9 SRE (Health visitors). Periods 1-3. Contact: Miss Melville.

Year 8 report sent to Parents/Carers

Fri 20/03/2020 Year 9 SRE (Health visitors). Periods 1-3. Contact: Miss Melville.

Mon 23/03/2020

Tue 24/03/2020

Wed 25/03/2020

Thur 26/03/2020 Year 8 Lloyds Bank PSHE day (TBC)

Fri 27/03/2020
House Events Netball/Basketball Year 7

House Events Netball/Basketball Year 11

Year 10 Apprentice Show Bham ICC (11am - 3pm)

Mon 30/03/2020 House Events Netball/Basketball Year 8

Tue 31/03/2020 PPE/WTM Exams end.

Wed 01/04/2020
House Events Netball/Basketball Year 9

Full Governors. 6pm.

Thur 02/04/2020

House Events Netball/Basketball Year 10

Year 7 recycling and litter pick (3:30pm - 4:30pm). Mr Slattery/Miss Kennedy. Meet in canteen.

Examinations parent support group (5pm-6pm, Library). Contact Miss Ziebeck/Mr Slattery.

Fri 03/04/2020 Year 10 Practice Interview Assembly (TBC)

Half term 

End of term holiday: Monday 6th April - Friday 17th April 
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INSET: School closed to pupils

Here are some key dates with information regarding the Spring term 2020. This calendar is not exhaustive, and some dates are subject to change. For 

further information, please contact the member of staff listed or alternatively please contact the office.

Date
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South Area Network Training -12pm finish for pupils.


